

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
CITY NEWS AND NOVELTY, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN,
Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Wisconsin**

—◆—
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—◆—
THE JEFF SCOTT OLSON LAW FIRM, S.C.
JEFF SCOTT OLSON
Counsel of Record
131 W. Wilson St., Suite 1200
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 283-6001
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATUTES INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	5
I. THE WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS COM- PROMISED AN IMPORTANT FIRST AMEND- MENT SAFEGUARD WHEN IT INTERPRETED <i>FW/PBS, INC. V. CITY OF DALLAS</i> TO REQUIRE ONE WHO CHALLENGES A LICENSING SCHEME, WHICH ACTS AS A PRIOR RESTRAINT, TO BEAR THE BURDEN OF PROOF IN DEMONSTRATING THAT THE ORDINANCE VIOLATES THE FIRST AMEND- MENT	5
A. It Is Unlikely that this Court Intended to Alter The Allocation of the Burden of Proof	6
B. The Requirements of <i>Freedman</i> Are Still Binding Precedent	8

TABLE OF CONTENTS - Continued

	Page
II. WAUKESHA'S LICENSING ORDINANCE DOES NOT CONTAIN EXPLICIT, OBJECTIVE STANDARDS TO PREVENT THE EXERCISE OF UNLAWFUL DISCRETION	11
A. Provisions which Allow the City to Choose Between Mild and Severe Punishments Without Standards to Guide that Choice Confer Unbridled Discretion Upon City Officials	12
III. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT CERTIORARI TO RESOLVE THE CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS CONCERNING WHETHER THE GUARANTEE OF PROMPT JUDICIAL REVIEW THAT MUST ACCOMPANY A LICENSING SCHEME MEANS A PROMPT JUDICIAL DETERMINATION OR SIMPLY THE RIGHT TO PROMPTLY FILE FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	13
A. The Court Should Grant Certiorari to Consider the Role that Preserving the Status Quo May Play When A Municipality Lacks the Power to Require a State Court to Determine a License Case Promptly	14
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

	Page
<i>Southeastern Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</i> , 420 U.S. 546 (1975).....	5
<i>Staub v. City of Baxley</i> , 355 U.S. 313 (1958)	11
<i>TK's Video v. Denton County</i> , 24 F.3d 705 (5th Cir. 1994).....	16
<i>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</i> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989)	5
<i>Wolff v. City of Monticello</i> , 803 F. Supp. 1568 (D. Minn. 1992)	16
